
TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

31

11
12

10
9

19
20

30

8
7

6
5

2

4

1

26

25

24

23

22

33

32

29

28

16
17

13

15
14

18

3

27

21

Z621 DUST CAP NOT SHOWN

LXZ-002 1 of 2PARTS LIST:  MASTER FOAM NOZZLE 1250/1500

A

B

C

D

E

 

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 10/1/20

1 65432 7 8



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY

VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 V3190 GASKET - 2.5" HOSE COUPLING 1
2 VT25-20SS500 1/4-20 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 1
3 M307* COUPLING 2.5"F 1
4 V2120 3/16" STAINLESS BALL 48
5 Z809 FOAM NOZZLE NOSE CONE 1
6 Z802 NOZZLE BASE 1
7 VO-242 O-RING 242 1
8 VO-236 O-RING 236 1
9 Z810 BARREL LABEL MASTER FOAM 1
10 Z808 FOAM NOZZLE OUTER BODY 1
11 Z813 WEAR STRIP 1
12 VOQ-4355 QUAD RING 4355 1
13 Z803 NOZZLE BARREL CONE 1
14 Z811 NAME LABEL: MASTER FOAM 1
15 VT25-28SS375 1/4-28 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT 2
16 FF126 CAM SCREW 4
17 AY307 NYLON BUSHING 4
18 Z807 FOAM NOZZLE SHAPER 1
19 Z805 NOZZLE SHAFT 1
20 Z804 NOZZLE BAFFLE 1000 1
21 Z806 NOZZLE BAFFLE 1250 1
22 VO-129 O-RING 129 1
23 Z800 1.5" CAMLOCK CONNECTOR 1
24 VO-217 O-RING 217 1
25 Z610-* ORIFICE PLATE 1
26 Z626-R 10' HOSE WITH 2 CAMLOCKS - ALUM. 1
27 VT31-18SS375 5/16-18 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT      1
28 VT25-28ZERK GREASE FITTING 1/4-28 1
29 Z801 HINGE BLOCK 2
30 A4263 HANDLE TORSION SPRING 2
31 A4262 PIVOT PIN 2
32 VT25-28FH625 1/4-28 X 5/8 FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW 4
33 A4261 STORZ FOLDING HANDLE 2

LXZ-002 2 of 2PARTS LIST:  MASTER FOAM NOZZLE 1250/1500

A

B

C

D

E

 

MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET: REV:

F

DATE: 10/1/20

1 65432 7 8


	Sheet2
	Drawing View4

	Sheet3

